compliance with the Vehicle Inspection Requirements subject to the Commission’s approval of 

this Agreement.  

1. An Agreement by the Regulated Entity to Pay Any 

Penalty by a Date Specified 

Uber agrees to corrective actions and penalties totaling $3,500,000 (Three Million Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars) (the “Settlement Payment”) in one lump sum.  The Settlement 

Payment is the total penalty payable under this Agreement, and no additional payment shall be 

made by Uber or any of its subsidiaries in regards to Vehicle Inspection Requirement matters